
Question on Notice


No. 233


Asked on 1 April 2014


MR MULHERIN ASKED THE MINISTER FOR SCIENCE, INFORMATION

TECHNOLOGY, INNOVATION AND THE ARTS (MR WALKER)—

With reference to the recent resignation of the incumbent from the position of

Executive Director, ICT Renewal and Strategic Sourcing―

(1) Has this Executive Director’s position been filled internally while an external recruitment process is undertaken and if so, by whom?

(2) What is the total cost of the recruitment process underway to find a permanent replacement for this position?


ANSWER:


(1) The role of Executive Director, ICT Renewal and Strategic Sourcing has been temporarily filled internally by Tom O’Neill.

(2) The total cost of the recruitment process to date has been approximately $300

which represents advertising online at this stage.

